

3. The above Results were reviewed by the Auditor and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29.07.2011.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 29.07.2011

For Indo Eco (India) Ltd.
Sd/- P.K.Droliya
Director

BRAHMANANDA HINGARG LIMITED

Regd. Off. : Vill - Jharia, P.O. - Amlasuli, PS - Goalkore, Dist. - Paschim Medinipur, WB-721157

UnAudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2011 (Amount in Rs.)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(1)	(2)	(3)
		Figures for the 3 months ended 30.06.2011	Figures for the corresponding quarter of the previous year	Audited Figures for the current year ended 31.03.2011
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	9,222,571.00	12,403,338.00	40,149,314.00
	(b) Other Operating Income	533,071.00	624,298.00	2,555,433.00
2	Total Expenditure			
	a) Increase / Decrease in stock in trade and WIP	(935,940.00)	1,726,796.00	6,816,656.00
	b) Consumption raw materials			
	c) Purchase of Traded Goods	4,985,440.00	5,589,815.00	11,649,635.00
	d) Employees Cost	499,166.00	567,836.00	2,169,649.00
	e) Depreciation	654,824.53	752,361.59	3,007,348.26
	f) Other Expenditure	4,812,922.00	5,239,937.90	13,246,387.35
	g) Total	10,016,414.53	13,876,749.49	36,589,885.61
	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)			
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(286,772.53)	(648,110.49)	5,814,861.39
4	Other Income			187,162.21
5	Profit before interest & Exceptional Items	(286,772.53)	(648,110.49)	6,002,043.60
6	Interest	2,107,232.52	768,633.00	4,728,313.71
7	Profit after interest but before exceptional items	(2,368,005.05)	(1,417,743.49)	1,273,729.89
8	Exceptional Items			
9	Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	(2,368,005.05)	(1,417,743.49)	1,273,729.89
10	Tax Expense			444,684.58
11	Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(2,368,005.05)	(1,417,743.49)	829,045.31
12	Extraordinary Item (Net of Tax Expense)			
13	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	(2,368,005.05)	(1,417,743.49)	829,045.31
14	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of the share shall be indicated)	70,008,500.00	70,008,500.00	70,008,500.00
15	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year to be given in column(5))			24,401,727.50
16	Earning Per Shares (EPS)			0.05
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)			0.09
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)			0.05
17	Public Shareholding			
	- Number of Shares	8,685,200.00	8,146,200.00	8,585,200.00
	- Percentage of Shareholding	62.03	60.25	52.03
18	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding			
	a) Pledged / Encumbered			
	- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-Encumbered			
	- Number of Shares	5,316,500.00	5,566,500.00	5,316,500.00
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	37.97	39.75	37.97

Notes :

- * Non promoters shareholding - as classified under category B in the shareholding pattern in the Clause 35 of Listing Agreement.
 - * The above financial results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12.08.2011.
 - * The Company is listed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange on 26.02.2004 & also Listed with interconnector Stock Exchange.
- There are no Investors grievances received during the quarter ended 30th June, 2011.
The operation of the Company is considered as Single Segment, hence segment reporting as defined in Accounting Standard 17 is considered not applicable.
As Cold Storage business is a seasonal business the most part of the income is recognised in the month of February and March, so the figures for the said quarter may vary substantially.

Place : Medinipur
Date : 12.08.2011

For and on behalf of the Board
(S.K. KHOSLA)
DIRECTOR

an ef-
kpal,
owing
Anna
state
n sev-
root
evels.
will
aking
s con-
said.

in Lacs)
ar ended
March
2011
audited)
403.15
358.74
46.41
282.09
21.81
163.53
35.44
3.37
101.56
121.06
85.78
35.28
8.23
8.23
27.05
21.00
607.98
12.88

air
Director

ion Ltd.
Bangur
Director

4.58
1.84

Launched from August 25 to 31 2011

108 111